Race Date

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship

November 17, 2018
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Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

Team

Chico State

Simon Fraser

Alaska Anchorage

Cal Poly Pomona

Western Washington

Western Oregon

Cal St. San Marcos

Stanislaus State

UC San Diego

Central Washington

Academy of Art

Azusa Pacific

Notre Dame de Namur

Seattle Pacific

San Francisco St.

MSU-Billings

Cal St. East Bay

Team Summary Results

Men

Men's 10k

Class - A General

Top 5
Places

39
Top 5 Times:

63
Top 5 Times:

116
Top 5 Times:

146
Top 5 Times:

159
Top 5 Times:

182
Top 5 Times:

209
Top 5 Times:

213
Top 5 Times:

299
Top 5 Times:

351

Top 5 Times:
356

Top 5 Times:
375

Top 5 Times:
386

Top 5 Times:
395

Top 5 Times:
399

Top 5 Times:
432

Top 5 Times:

444
Top 5 Times:

1 3 8
2:35:47.88

6 7 12
2:36:53.03

2 5 19
2:37:59.74

11 29 31
2:39:17.36

20 22 28
2:39:46.15

9 10 26
2:39:49.72

16 24 47
2:40:50.81

34 38 39
2:41:08.54

30 59 65
2:42:51.45

40 64 71
2:44:11.36

27 49 84
2:44:18.96

25 44 89
2:44:54.50

45 57 58
2:45:17.18

60 63 78
2:45:06.93
4 41 107
2:45:42.09
36 61 81
2:46:51.82

76 82 83
2:46:14.40

Finishers

4
13

17

23

32

35

62

56

50

68

85

97

104

103

94

120

122

93

5
14

21

67

43

54

75

66

52

77

91

99

113

123

100

127

132

110

6*
15

37

72

55

70

117

69

53

80

98

130

131

115

155

136

116

46

92

88

79

126

74

87

86

102

137

142

146

119

11/17/2018 11:07:31



Race Date

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship

November 17, 2018
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Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

Team

Humboldt State

Hawaii Pacific

Concordia (Ore.)

Concordia (Cal.)

Fresno Pacific

Saint Martin's

Cal St. Los Angeles

Alaska Fairbanks

Cal St. Monterey Bay

Dominican (Cal.)

Northwest Nazarene

Team Summary Results

Men
Men's 10k

Class - A General

Top 5
Places

478

Top 5 Times:
496

Top 5 Times:
536

Top 5 Times:
568

Top 5 Times:
576

Top 5 Times:
636

Top 5 Times:
748

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999

Top 5 Times:

99999
Top 5 Times:

48 96 101
2:47:24.12

42 51 121
2:49:21.68

73 90 108
2:50:58.53
33 128 133
2:51:20.10

95 105 111
2:50:56.40

106 114 125
2:53:13.64

129 151 152
3:04:57.53

Finishers

4
109

138

112

135

118

143

156

5
124

144

153

139

147

148

160

6*
134

149

157

141

154

150

140

145

159

158

11/17/2018 11:07:31



Race Date

November 17, 2018

Place Score Bib No

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 1

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

33 33

34 (<5)

35 34

36 35

37 36

38 37

39 38

40 39

41 40

42 M

43 42

44 43

45 44

46 45

Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

165

28
163
309

29
334
338
159
398
402

67
335
164
166
162
126
340
160

34
421
333
415

30
132

53
400

12
422

62
375

70

68
177
261
362
418
243
339
364
361
144
310
214

69

49
268

Eddie King

Felix Kemboi
Jack Johnson
John Lawson
Wesley Kirui
Pierre-Louis Detourbe
Sean Miller
Wyatt Baxter
Tyler Jones
Dustin Nading
Eamon Smythe
Rowan Doherty
Teddy Kassa
Luis Ortega
Jason Intravaia
Vahagn Isayan
Carlos Vargas
Jack Emanuel
Jorge Sanchez
Jadon Olson
Aaron Ahl

Eric Hamel
Nickson Koech
Shea Vavra
Nathaniel Tamminga
Parker Marson
Freddie Hessian
Kyler Sager
Alejandro Ambrosio
Brett Beattie
Jonathan Woolf
Jeremiah Suzara
Hector Arteaga
Godfrey Kemboi
Alexis Reynoso
James Jasperson
Ivan Colmenero
Chris Sobczak
Andrew Vazquez
Leo Oliva

Corbin Carlton
Austin Sanchez
Rickus Jacobs
Tristan Sylva
Ben Drew
Anthony Garcia

Men

Men's 10k
Class - A General

Team
Chico State
Alaska Anchorage
Chico State
San Francisco St.
Alaska Anchorage
Simon Fraser
Simon Fraser
Chico State
Western Oregon
Western Oregon
Cal Poly Pomona
Simon Fraser
Chico State
Chico State
Chico State
Cal St. San Marcos
Simon Fraser
Chico State
Alaska Anchorage
Western Washington
Simon Fraser
Western Washington
Alaska Anchorage
Cal St. San Marcos
Azusa Pacific
Western Oregon
Academy of Art
Western Washington
Cal Poly Pomona
UC San Diego
Cal Poly Pomona
Cal Poly Pomona
Concordia (Cal.)
Northwest Nazarene
Stanislaus State
Western Washington
MSU-Billings
Simon Fraser
Stanislaus State
Stanislaus State
Central Washington
San Francisco St.
Hawaii Pacific
Cal Poly Pomona
Azusa Pacific

Notre Dame de Namur

1

Grade
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR

Time Pace
30:49.00 4:58/M
30:50.84  4:58/M
30:55.95 4:59/M
31:00.19 5:00/M
31:.04.74 5:.01/M
31:06.36  5:01/M
31:06.93 5:01/M
31:10.15 5:02/M
31:12.85 5:02/M
31:14.94 5:02/M
31:16.63 5:03/M
31:23.88 5:04/M
31:26.25 5:04/M
31:26.53 5:04/M
31:27.14  5:04/M
31:34.00 5:05/M
31:35.05 5:06/M
31:36.40 5:06/M
31:36.81 5:06/M
31:40.63 5:06/M
31:40.81 5:06/M
31:42.83 5:07/M
31:43.37 5:07/M
31:43.94 5:07/M
31:46.13 5:07/M
31:51.10 5:08/M
31:51.64 5:08/M
31:51.79 5:08/M
31:54.41 5:09/M
31:55.33 5:09/M
31:56.38 5:09/M
31:56.70 5:09/M
31:57.07 5:09/M
31:58.42 5:09/M
32:00.82 5:10/M
32:02.04 5:10/M
32:05.38 5:10/M
32:.06.06 5:11/M
32:.07.03 5:11/M
32:.07.44 5:11/M
32:.08.93 5:11/M
32:10.73 5:11/M
32:12.00 5:12/M
32:13.24 5:12/M
32:17.56 5:12/M
32:17.70 5:12/M

11/17/2018 11:07:07



Race Date

November 17, 2018

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship

Place Score Bib No Name
47 46 337  Thomas Gallagher
48 47 128  Josh Litwiller
49 48 234  Daniel Tull
50 49 15  Victor Moreau
51 50 358  Eric Alvarez
52 51 216  Lukas Motschmann
53 52 363  Alejandro Rios
54 53 359 Isaac Gonzalez
55 54 419  Edward Kiolbasa
56 55 65  Alejandro Mariscal
57 56 131  Steven Terris
58 57 273  Wiliams Ordaz
59 58 274  Lawson Sims
60 59 377  Tim Corvese
61 60 319  Colin Boutin
62 (<5) 260  Nick Hamilton
63 61 248 Ronald Venema
64 62 401 Hunter Mosman
65 63 321 Elius Graff
66 64 143  Trevor Allen
67 65 382  Jake Selstad
68 66 130 Kyle Rossman
69 67 27 Drew Johnson
70 68 376  Samuel Blake
71 69 125  Phillip Dorado
72 70 416  Dylan Hayes
73 71 150  Turlan Morlan
74 72 31 Kaleb Korta
75 73 190  Josh Moats
76 74 127  Kevin Lehr
77 75 394  Justin Crosswhite
78 76 84  Julian Johnson
79 77 378  Elijah Horwitz
80 78 322  Colby Otero
81 79 417  Colton Hoggarth
82 80 380  Noah Monroy
83 81 245  Mark Hovland
84 82 86  Bryan Llopis
85 83 85 Esteban Leon
86 84 13  Rabah Houali
87 85 147  Tyler Humphries
88 86 381  Julian Romero
89 87 360 Carlos Mendoza
20 88 64 Israel Cardona
91 89 50  Kurt Hake
92 90 187  Dominic Giordano

Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

Overall Finish List

Men

Men's 10k
Class - A General

Team
Simon Fraser
Cal St. San Marcos
Humboldt State
Academy of Art
Stanislaus State
Hawaii Pacific
Stanislaus State
Stanislaus State
Western Washington
Cal Poly Pomona
Cal St. San Marcos
Notre Dame de Namur
Notre Dame de Namur
UC San Diego
Seattle Pacific
Northwest Nazarene
MSU-Billings
Western Oregon
Seattle Pacific
Central Washington
UC San Diego
Cal St. San Marcos
Alaska Anchorage
UC San Diego
Cal St. San Marcos
Western Washington
Central Washington
Alaska Anchorage
Concordia (Ore.)
Cal St. San Marcos
Western Oregon
Cal St. East Bay

UC San Diego
Seattle Pacific
Western Washington
UC San Diego
MSU-Billings
Cal St. East Bay
Cal St. East Bay
Academy of Art
Central Washington
UC San Diego
Stanislaus State
Cal Poly Pomona
Azusa Pacific
Concordia (Ore.)

2

Grade

SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR

FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR

Time Pace
32:19.20 5:13/M
32:19.59 5:13/M
32:20.68 5:13/M
32:24.85 5:14/M
32:25.95 5:14/M
32:27.01 5:14/M
32:27.30 5:14/M
32:27.71 5:14/M
32:28.86 5:14/M
32:28.94 5:14/M
32:29.39 5:14/M
32:31.64 5:15/M
32:32.52 5:15/M
32:34.25 5:15/M
32:35.88 5:15/M
32:35.97 5:15/M
32:37.19 5:16/M
32:38.17 5:16/M
32:39.25 5:16/M
32:41.39 5:16/M
32:42.35 5:16/M
32:43.89 5:17/M
32:43.98 5:17/M
32:44.16  5:17/M
32:46.37 5:17/M
32:47.86 5:17/M
32:48.23 5:17/M
32:49.21 5:18/M
32:49.29 5:18/M
32:51.12 5:18/M
32:52.66 5:18/M
32:53.69 5:18/M
32:55.36  5:19/M
32:59.12 5:19/M
33:02.19 5:20/M
33:03.54 5:20/M
33:03.74 5:20/M
33:03.90 5:20/M
33:04.81 5:20/M
33:.07.82 5:20/M
33:10.86 5:21/M
33:11.85 5:21/M
33:12.60 5:21/M
33:13.77 5:21/M
33:14.43  5:22/IM
33:16.35 5:22/M

11/17/2018 11:07:08



Race Date
November 17, 2018

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship

Place Score Bib No Name
93 91 149  Henry Milodragovich
94 92 26  Faisal Ibrahim
95 93 88 Israel Sotelo
96 94 324  Brayden Schultz
97 95 207  Adam Gonzalez
98 96 231  Elliott Portillo
99 97 10  Logan Briner
100 98 148 Hanson Lee
101 99 14  Hudson Lockette
102 100 320 Shad Galloway
103 101 228  Adam Grimmitt
104 102 146  Rajesh Gill
105 (<5) 194  Buay Deng
106 103 269  Jason Gomez
107 104 52 Josh Nyberg
108 105 210 Alex Torres
109 106 294  Andrew Oslin
110 107 306 Jake Garrissere
111 (<5) 104  Nathan Garcia
112 108 191  Noah Murry
113 109 227  Carson Cohn
114 110 82  Melvin Esteva
115 (<5) 36  Jack Matherly
116 111 208 Chandler Maclel
117 112 189  Jose Maclas
118 113 48  Marcus Dawall
119 114 296 Levi Schilter
120 (<5) 105  Matthew Morris
121 115 323  Joseph Perkins
122 116 87  Xavier Smith
123 117 399  Zach Kanelis
124 118 206  Seth Garcia
125 119 81  Luke Calubayan
126 120 308  Michael Kilgariff
127 121 217  David Rutto
128 122 246  Carson Jessop
129 123 266  Miguel Andrade
130 124 232  Ries Ruehrwein
131 125 290 Colton Buster
132 126 397  Hunter Hutton
133 (<5) 107  Joel Swiatkowski
134 127 307 Carlos Gonzalez
135 (<5) 106  Zach Strader
136 128 180  Anthony Ruiz
137 129 100  Abraxaz Sanchez-Lopez
138 130 11  Joshua Browne

Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

Overall Finish List

Men

Men's 10k
Class - A General

Team
Central Washington
Alaska Anchorage
Cal St. East Bay
Seattle Pacific
Fresno Pacific
Humboldt State
Academy of Art
Central Washington
Academy of Art
Seattle Pacific
Humboldt State
Central Washington
Dominican (Cal.)
Notre Dame de Namur
Azusa Pacific

Fresno Pacific
Saint Martin's
San Francisco St.
Cal St. Monterey Bay
Concordia (Ore.)
Humboldt State
Cal St. East Bay
Alaska Fairbanks
Fresno Pacific
Concordia (Ore.)
Azusa Pacific
Saint Martin's
Cal St. Monterey Bay
Seattle Pacific
Cal St. East Bay
Western Oregon
Fresno Pacific
Cal St. East Bay
San Francisco St.
Hawaii Pacific
MSU-Billings

Notre Dame de Namur
Humboldt State
Saint Martin's
Western Oregon
Cal St. Monterey Bay
San Francisco St.
Cal St. Monterey Bay
Concordia (Cal.)
Cal St. Los Angeles
Academy of Art

3

Grade
SO
FR
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR

SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
JR

SO
SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO

FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR

Time Pace
33:21.95 5:23/M
33:22.03 5:23/M
33:23.03 5:23/M
33:23.64 5:23/M
33:24.42 5:23/M
33:25.25 5:23/M
33:26.42  5:24/M
33:27.36  5:24/M
33:28.23  5:24/M
33:29.04 5:24/M
33:31.07 5:24/M
33:32.09 5:25/M
33:35.98 5:25/M
33:37.01 5:25/M
33:37.13 5:25/M
33:39.19 5:26/M
33:42.33 5:26/M
33:43.05 5:26/M
33:46.16  5:27/M
33:47.64 5:27/M
33:47.96 5:27/M
33:48.97 5:27/M
33:50.81 5:27/M
33:53.74 5:28/M
33:58.78  5:29/M
33:59.25 5:29/M
33:59.51 5:29/M
34:00.59 5:29/M
34:.01.01 5:29/M
34:02.98 5:29/M
34:04.26  5:30/M
34:06.41 5:30/M
34:09.19 5:30/M
34:10.07 5:31/M
34:14.71 5:31/M
34:17.32 5:32/M
34:18.31 5:32/M
34:19.16  5:32/M
34:20.55 5:32/M
34:24.27 5:33/M
34:25.11 5:33/M
34:38.05 5:35/M
34:40.08 5:35/M
34:40.40 5:35/M
34:41.53 5:36/M
34:44.07 5:36/M

11/17/2018 11:07:09



Race Date

November 17, 2018

NCAA Division Il West Region Championship

Place Score Bib No Name

139 131 267  Kaeston Carothers
140 132 247 Logan Straus
141 133 179  Jacob Dunagin
142 134 230  Anthony Palacio
143 135 175  Angel Aguirre
144 136 242  Ase Ackerman
145 137 9 Nicolas Boffman
146 138 215  Amos Kipchumba
147 139 174  Nathan Aguinaga
148 140 229  Alex Halter

149 141 178  David Brito

150 142 271  Collin McMillan
151 143 291  Miguel De Lamelena
152 144 213  Joseph Chagoya
153 145 176  Tyler Arnold

154 146 244  Drake Henson
155 147 211  Andrew Wolfert
156 148 292  John Farrell

157 149 212 Jimmy Chagoya
158 (<5) 195  Joey Morris

159 150 293  Derrick Howlett
160 151 96  Aaron Mendez
161 152 97 Ricardo Pena
162 153 192  Max Rotar

163 154 204  Manuel Carranza
164 155 311  Alex Tait

165 156 99 David Puga

166 157 193  Peter Seifert

167 158 295 Noah Roberts
168 159 209  Jonathan Matson
169 160 98 Didier Pina

Accurate Results | Every Time Competitive Timing

Overall Finish List

Men

Men's 10k
Class - A General

Team

Notre Dame de Namur
MSU-Billings
Concordia (Cal.)
Humboldt State
Concordia (Cal.)
MSU-Billings
Academy of Art
Hawaii Pacific
Concordia (Cal.)
Humboldt State
Concordia (Cal.)
Notre Dame de Namur
Saint Martin's
Hawaii Pacific
Concordia (Cal.)
MSU-Billings
Fresno Pacific
Saint Martin's
Hawaii Pacific
Dominican (Cal.)
Saint Martin's
Cal St. Los Angeles
Cal St. Los Angeles
Concordia (Ore.)
Fresno Pacific
San Francisco St.
Cal St. Los Angeles
Concordia (Ore.)
Saint Martin's
Fresno Pacific
Cal St. Los Angeles

Grade
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SR

Time Pace
34:47.14  5:37/M
34:48.19 5:37/M
34:48.58 5:37/M
34:50.48 5:37/M
34:52.19 5:37/M
34:55.52 5:38/M
34:59.72  5:39/M
35:01.28 5:39/M
35:01.86 5:39/M
35:06.26  5:40/M
35:11.29 5:40/M
35:13.00 5:141/M
35:15.70 5:41/M
35:26.68 5:43/M
35:39.18 5:45/M
35:40.39 5:45/M
35:52.64 5:47/M
35:55.55 5:48/M
36:00.74 5:48/M
36:10.78  5:50/M
36:23.62 5:52/M
36:32.51 5:54/M
36:35.56  5:54/M
37:06.47 5:59/M
37:12.30 6:00/M
37:13.74  6:00/M
37:21.56 6:01/M
37:26.13 6:02/M
37:34.75  6:04/M
38:03.06 6:08/M
39:46.37 6:25/M

11/17/2018 11:07:10
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